Incident Date Report Number

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN PKWY

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON

CT
0 BLOCK TORY LN

2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1605
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
911 INFO CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

11/6/2025 12:28:49 PM



Incident Date Report Number

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025

RMP25-002385

RMP25-002386

RMP25-002387

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR

DR

APPROX LOC: 3324
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3688
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

100 BLOCK GREEN
MEADOW CT

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 1458 GOLF

RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3900 BLOCK OWL DR

APPROX LOC: 3215
ALGONQUIN RD

3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
APPROX LOC: 5171 NEW

WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3200 BLOCK HAWK LN

Incident

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT

3200 BLOCK PEACOCK LN AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/6/2025 12:28:49 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

RMP25-002388

RMP25-002389

RMP25-002390

RMP25-002391

RMP25-002392

RMP25-002393

RMP25-002394

RMP25-002395

RMP25-002396

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE

2300 BLOCK WILKE RD
2800 BLOCK GOLF RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

1100 BLOCK N ROHLWING

RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1700 BLOCK E
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

1400 BLOCK VALLEY LAKE

DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

900 BLOCK N PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2202
ALGONQUIN RD

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
THEFT

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

FAMILY PROBLEM
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/6/2025 12:28:49 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/4/2025 3100 BLOCK DOVE CT LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025 3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
11/4/2025 1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
11/4/2025 2600 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL

BROOKWOOD WAY DR

11/6/2025 12:28:49 PM



