



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/4/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
11/4/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/4/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		0 BLOCK TORY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2025		2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC:1605 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002385</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 3324 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	CITATION ISSUED
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 3688 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002386</b>	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/4/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002387</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 1458 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 3215 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
11/4/2025		3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 5171 NEW WILKE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	CITATION ISSUED
11/4/2025		3200 BLOCK HAWK LN	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		3200 BLOCK PEACOCK LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/4/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2025		2300 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002388</b>	1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002389</b>	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002390</b>	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002391</b>	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002392</b>	1100 BLOCK N ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002393</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002394</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002395</b>	3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	
11/4/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/4/2025		1700 BLOCK E ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/4/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		1400 BLOCK VALLEY LAKE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
11/4/2025	<b>RMP25-002396</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2025		900 BLOCK N PLUM GROVE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
11/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
11/4/2025		3100 BLOCK DOVE CT	<b>LOUD PARTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	